PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ernie Lewis	03/11/2009
Tahmid Mizan	02/25/2009
Zhiguo Hou	03/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company		
Street Address:	1545 Route 22 East		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 900		
City:	Annandale		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08801-0900		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12316747	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)730-3649

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087303605

Email: kimberly.m.shapiro@exxonmobil.com

Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Co.

Address Line 1: 1545 Route 22 East

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 900

Address Line 4: Annandale, NEW JERSEY 08801-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007EM362-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Weisberg

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025910 FRAME: 0638 H \$40.00 1231

source=2007EM362-US2-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025910 FRAME: 0639

USSN	12/316,747
Filed	12/16/2008

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Ernie Lewis

Tahmid Mizan

Zhiguo Hou

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

STAGED CO-PROCESSING OF BIOFEEDS FOR MANUFACTURE OF DIESEL RANGE HYDROCARBONS

STAGED CO-PROCES	SSING OF BIOFEEDS FOR	MANUFACTURE OF	DIESEL KANGE	птркосик	BO110
	25th		February	2000	d le simo
said application having been ex- further identified as Case Num international conventions or tre	eaties.	an rights of prisons,	•	tion under pro	
ing to obtaining patents and the or substitutes therefor or regis	trations thereof, and any special rademark Office and any fo	ecific separate assignment reign patent office that A	nts of any of the all ASSIGNEE may de	oove required em necessary	for recording in or expedient.
patent issued thereon, or any r UNDERSIGNED will cooper	rate with ASSIGNED to the	e best of the ability of Use in support thereof.	JNDERSIGNED i	n the matter (of preparing and
and foreign patents covering t	ould have been held and enjo	oyed by UNDERSIGNE	D if this assignmen	nt and sale had	l not been made.
5) UNDERSIGNED	hereby authorize(s) ASSIC	NEE to insert in this in application.	strument the date(s) on which t	MDEKSIGNED
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NAME.	this assignment has been of	executed by UNDERSIG			
Date 03-11-69	Inventor Emie Lewis	e Leus as	5) Witness	lane /8U	a cko_
Date 02.25.09	Inventor Tahmid Mizan	- (L.	S) Witness_	iane St	rueka_
Date 31512009	InventorZhiguo Hou	Pagur_ a	S) Witness_	rane 8	racko _
Date	Inventor		.S) Witness		
Date	Inventor	(1	LS) Witness		
Date	[nventor	(LS) Witness		



Family Number: 2007EM362-US2

REEL: 025910 FRAME: 0640